# Local Choice Campaign T&C's

THE DISTRICT DOCKLANDS CENTRE MANAGEMENT PTY LTD (ABN 88 165 521 657) of Level 1, Star Crescent, Tenancy F06, 432-446 Docklands Drive, Docklands VIC 3008

# **Competition Overview**

Participants can enter for a chance to win prizes as part of the "Local Choice" campaign, running from **15 October to 17 November 2024**.

#### **Entrants**

- Open to residents of Australia aged 18 years or older.
- Employees of The District Docklands and its participating partners are not eligible to enter.

## **How to Enter**

- Participants must sign up via the official landing page to enter the competition.
- Only **one entry per person** is allowed.
- No purchase necessary. Participation is free of charge.

#### **Prizes and Value**

Total prize pool value: Over \$7,000.

- Prizes are non-transferable and non-redeemable for cash.
- If a prize is unavailable for any reason, the Promoter reserves the right to substitute it with a prize of equal or greater value.

#### Winner Selection and Notification

Winners will be selected at random on or before 25 November 2024.

- Winners will be notified via **email** within 7 days of the draw.
- Winners must claim their prize within **7 days** of notification. If the prize is not claimed within this period, a new winner will be selected.

# **Prize Collection**

- Some prizes may require in-person collection at The District Docklands.
- Additional terms and conditions specific to each prize may apply, such as booking requirements for experiences or hotel stays.

#### **Use of Personal Information**

- By entering, participants agree to have their details stored and used for the purpose
  of administering this competition and receiving marketing communications
  from The District Docklands.
- Participants may opt out of marketing communications at any time.

## **Publicity**

 Winners may be asked to participate in promotional activities, such as having their name or photo featured on The District Docklands' social media pages, subject to their consent.

# **Social Media Disclaimer**

- This competition is in no way sponsored, endorsed, or administered by, or associated with, **Facebook**, **Instagram**, **TikTok**, or any other social media platform.
- You are providing your information to **The District Docklands**, not the platform.

# Liability

 The District Docklands and participating partners are not responsible for any loss, damage, or injury arising from participation in the competition or the use of any prizes. • If unforeseen circumstances affect the running of the competition, the Promoter reserves the right to **cancel, modify, or suspend** the competition.

## **General Conditions**

- By entering the competition, participants agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions.
- The Promoter's decision is **final**, and no correspondence will be entered into.

# **Contact Information**

For any questions or inquiries regarding the competition, contact us at:

The District Docklands
432-446 Docklands Drive, Docklands VIC 3008

Email: marketing@thedistrictdocklands.com.au